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Table 1.4.1.1: Budget Allocation and Expenses in Project Renewal
(millions of dollars)

1979/80| 1980/1| 1981/2| 1982/3| 19B83/% 2"ho

KL 56 67.9 50.6 42.0 [250.5 28PN — adunn
NITINA M AT
2.4 15.6 46 .4 4£0.0 40.0 | 144.4] Sy102 AR¥IN -

.116 'ny 1984 34 ‘un n3rInn Apan nMIT :2P2Y Mpn

710 N11D N2NPAY L, 112U 111AN TIWNY A3y NROYapv 1 InyTY [ 1ran
LO208pnn 90%-3 RIS LNNTIN NOIpNa UpIagab  rnbumnn arpnn N nrvrby
vPINAN 2PN 60%-1B M AIRTXIDORY AYunnn YU T INNANT DY TIVHNY Tipa
adwmn MR¥In (DYrpwan @PINIn P MOIYa) AYR O miayn vroa Yy Loabvw
01T 111 145 mmiyd AT 11vn 200-% ayran 1984 yan Ty miprun vupriaay
T N2Vh DIPYY UPRIaa TNINY IRRID AT [1rYn 350-2 iROm omoanon Y
man A0%—1 ndunann ARYNIn 60%-0 bonmy M NIURIN 1AYIYa MY whna

JNTTINIA MINDN MYINRI M¥TANIY M 2TIinya m%7apn

TINI Mnavnn Brvaon YW DnINan mprun Upriaa YW NrarNpn amAann DR
Unna YY1aa IR AT 7109 350-3 @ YRYD  awnY WarR MIanaan nnown
IR L,avnY AT 140 v o y¥Im L,D2aVan J1TYn ¥R 1a¥a MIIIURAN Y Ivn
TY? 1SIRD PAN AT DIV YW 10PN pa L0 Y31 NYXInn Answny vt 560-)
1WANY NY 1Y 111U TP L, TIITA MAYIM IR LT NRIIYA NTI¥A nnawny
DYTIINI DYITAN ,720N NIl pYINA LANYNUNA YNALN  DD23VINY  DYNIY

P10y wmroaonmYrapan
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DYPTIP OXIPNA NP0 — DIpWn LUPYIIL NoaYn 1.2

27PN Ipnn YV DIaUn YY aviy DIprUn upriaa Yy ndpnm apnn SY bhaon
JIYRMWII IPNIAY M PINAnA MY IONN IRY 93

prapnn anrey 1986 Tyy 1981-31 Ynn UPrIIsA DR AMAY NIMIRYIYI APYH DTN
(070 3-Y apyna NTYY NNATHNL 1PNIAV DIphND Nk pYnv nvy .uran

nINowa pravn apnn Yy oruoiann (Comprehensive studies) oprarpn orapnn .1
L1985 11010 L9900 ,inanYR Marx et al. 1285) miTnw

(1985 ,nymirvyran atyaan 1983 ;a1 L, vR L, TAAN) MMy ripu L2

7MY dHUnY L1MYn UPYIIaR N 0N BYMINNN TR DY TpBnbn nrapnn L3

11 .(Shelach 1984:; 1884 ,y7aw ,717179) ngpunn mM»rpal nravinn

(Adler et a1.1983) 7y3'n ,(Lerman et al. 1985: Ginzberg et al. 1984)

oy n'n¥11p nmay |, (Elazar, King 1982, 1983) mixiana myTar oy wpn
LorankY (Gottlieb, 1985) pmoan ayia

713710 TIWNI M PUn REONMm NYTINN MO0 1Y¥1 MNINRD YWDy FRava
TN ARYXYD LYY aMipa rpIat NYrapy 1TYVY U rniiavw naayn vapnn jiorum
;1988 wranky n ;1987 wara ;1986 wryria 31986 rarkwy aAxIn) M IVawn

. (1988 N avY DIRA

YTIINAYW L 173302Y IHRY YRINY TOvHNn mXIgIn 2T 1UPI Draphn YU 2% 1aon
, TATNYR) YRAVII MII1IUD DIPIYY 0PIIIA YU NYVID A2V PP IpNna RN bnrara
172 , 1TV 722 NndvVIA AMIAYY o TmMona qviava ar o apnm (1985 1A Yon
MI1IUY 0201230 D2IUIN YV [ YIYI-NYINIAM DYYATANNT DBr1270RN1 NN
NMNDWY DPUIIIN MR ANRY A JNYAY I L JMIR DATIYA [AvIm ,Diprun
LOMITIYA MR OANRY 00 N3 RY L7 P 0POYI-INNAnn 0aA¥R nR 7 rarRYY
p2IVIN YW RYR YY1 D0ATIY DYIVIR YU DY 3YIARA L3 OR L,APTI RY Drapinn

LAITY NINYI Y 1NN

PONY~T2Y 2211 MY 791 M TN rUIIIND TRPAn 13IN11 179 hK 203a%Y pnn
YTPAN IV DIPUN MDY rarrarRn YU mYainy nRnwn axaya , (1986)
OY¥Y3%YW YaUIR ORD 7INa% aqvna (1983 1272) praainkn Mt 1roIvoIEn

.0?I9290-07¥NAN DY137VY DR ravaIng
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N2V IPNN L NIN0WUR DI PY UPITa YU DMYE Iphn RID NRTI ANIND pnon

AT NN BOOwp DR YYIal BN L,21101n 210 Yon? 11naY onauvn

n1Ipra n¥ap nnrnn (R)
- pnED M mawin YR 500-2 103w ,man monavl Sya mprvn upraaa
MIYAY T LM A¥IAP 1Y DIRNAY VIR Wy M Nam mYiTa - nMoaovn
n¥1apa mnnanan?  (M1eAn N¥IAP) vPEIIAN MNIY IXIapa mMnnannn jra
YIAY 1T NRIYA NOUPI ORY ANY TY LUPNIT8R NYavi Nk mnarv o ey nmipean
MYITAN DAY UPIIIAN MINIY 123 AU TIPWUPA AT IPRNa LmprUn 9prna
11w YTia A% ANRMIA DMPran nR¥Iap o .aMmpra o manaw 1A% mernaram
NP N¥IAP N1IAY NI ORY L0ravInn W nePava-niniann nman o amperm
AW 117TY 9P 11101 DIPIVR UPIIA NIALDD DMAYYa 19%3310 oravvrit iy
nIYNINMY 1WA YTIA RANan) AT DR 31w Y3 uynav mwn  ,npixn

LUP1M92 19933 (Dravinn P9 03 ARy

"ranN-r 362" wirth (2)
N%2NN 239Y% M NOUN A¥N DR JITIV W ,WIprun UPYIa nYavh nr jJiniv nan Yy
TIND TYINI MINIOUN 2NN AV mUNAN DYIITNY (YR ODVIR L1 TnNY U insn
LU 180 INRY axna™ Yy aTy o (ryTy o gnra kY9 (1978) maprwn upritia nvrnny
NTINY Y¥IND NNPR LTTYA0 DAY PIEAY WER OVIR LJUNY uprIiany oywa
nya DraIdnpn NR O wwnww L1972 Moy PPUIYOIRD TPAn aany R fragye
RIn " AnR" 1TYIRY ¥R 111rpn . Mprun pprIiaa avvany minavn narna
T1%1 mMIW YIARI YN AT IYIN L, mInR L1983 ,miTmy (rOIVOIRD CTPAn  r31m)
D23IWN PIIRA D LANR?Y NIV OVIR ,MINTUR 2171 avIvan nYIinn InNy
12700 MITYY PN A1PYEYT I TR 3uPpIaan myrya apgry araann moatin
I YMANUM YNYUNER MIPIUN 21PN YU VITAN pYni R¥IA O TNaY M naiavn

L0P?1780 Y2INPRL NINATTA NIVPR Aavn 1984-n

mMoYn YR DN *3IN)7 onennd 1IYpEIav ATYTRhn 1123 pvn Lo Yy o ane
Diprun 20NN mavnnn 11983-1978 nrawa naran MuYnnY nrant vauv Ljom

L NOUN TINY Y247 MTAX YY NIUDIan jOw Dawn YR YRDN RY 1Ty 1 vrnnny

L1983 v YO1Y0IRA TPana Dowrp AYR 0raing !
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DYIT VAN LMY L UNINNI MINONNN DTN M YANY nYIav vy nravav)y
t#1  (unbiased rational expectations) muvin TAY2 MYITY¥Y Mo

1L.ory1a® 02119 NITNAY DIRND MUPYTI'R Mnn 0271209 n1anann

DTN YIWL UPIIAN NPOYA NR 1apTa

APINTT M NIV 1IN ANTY D2aVIN YW 12 ravI-nyInIAnNn DR?IYARYN NNIvn LR
mManwnY nreprTiwRs L, (Upasn fwnar upraaan Ta1aY) 1983y 1972 nrava
TPNAN MIYDIYIIR (Y TmYYOMY Wriya nprTa My mowya aprTian L Int IRy
LRV TIYTIND AYDIVIIRN VVaY

, (1983~1978) w©DIHIM DYRNIA DYIAAYN TIYYANMY NOTANN O JTRE NprYa L
nYavny mora¥n AR¥IND MNDun YW AN M3 Drravy nrNprTITRY

LmIprYn vPINn

Ty Or0LIAND D22INI INNYI mMprYn uPrITa N2MYaY IUPIY nrnTip Brpnn Tiya
NR 131TYY D2IavIn — 991531 N7 ANY Drontnm 1IN AT OApnna aa N2 TY mMaNg

LN17TAN NIVY Y51 BN ANM N A avn

DY MNITR YW D211 DYY87AIRYA MIPIAA %Y D70D12N 190RIYW @2 11NI70 (1289 W
DIPrYn MYax Yy nTopan L1983 rainy May i 1972 raany NIy g L, anmue
~MIMIINN DITMINON ]ITAYRY MIPPYAN BYININ MA0h YW Pritn {THMIR NAYaRn

.N1299Y95

A9¥) MUNIMA .TNTRO AY9%90 NN MINOD2 AIWh RYII KIG NTYann Rwy b
na1owa poyw (1985) mipaa , Y, IPANYR DA LT NADIA AYATm n1asaoy

STIARD MV "M PYNYN NINYN N171?2200 NINUHNI IRY S8V mprun
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DIPY  VP?ITA NYavnR? on*a mayvn MUY 1prYa on'M? DO?IININ NInv)
D?IYIY UPIIAN MINIOY) 10230 N¥IAP DRIIYA MYINRI 2Ny L,Niiiovn

L.nmipraa n¥1ap oy (M1 mrivrhionon

1NII0VUA NPDIVOIRA 12 ?UIVI-NNAND IYEA DINNNY DA DIprwa uprana L1

,T278% LORIWI NP TIAYA NYDIVIIRAD HVD jrab

YYD 1A% r0an nN¥IAP 12 DYOYO-DINNAN DY1rANMA yan 1.1
o¥ALvNNYN MY 1983-1972 Draiva o¥nuNa PRIV NMPTIaYA AYDIVOINN
JIPTINA APDIVIARD 13V NMIPran n¥ap 1?1 Ar o vya

,7378% .19197020 NI NOYR VY NoUnn MO NR VrTan mMprvn upaia L2

:1983-1978 priwa N3V MNMAY 10121V D2VTIND D2AVINDD ?3aRn 2.1

D2IVINA ?328RNN NVYIA ATNA DPANAA 1A — DR Mnava -
;nrpymn

DYIVINA ?278R\N ALVYN ATINA WMAA YR - DNPan mnova -
;DY YMn

:1983-1978 nr3¥va MOV MAY 1012IY DXUTHA DXavann *12aRn 2,2
sO22TIYN 2220RNND MY DiMax 1 — 10210 MIIIova -

LO22TIPN 222ORNN MY DOINY 10— DMIPran NMaowva -

AP?Tam L, %TaN-?R IR 120—-2R YV DAR DNIYYI 1INIA N2UDVVU Av?a narnan !

=Th DIYUn 1Nayg) apnnit paYun nmiyv DaRn NIYWYn NN MINTY N1 DND N0

LTy
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APINM 221V IIPA LU I ~ apnnh novivnik 2.1.1

nNYAPZ UPYITON TIIIDY (Y2 ORIUn VIR MIPYUn UPrIaAa nYowvn nR N TNv v
DIV MU mMPrY BRTITAaY 14y NINaw 69 .nmipia n¥1apy o rnieran
M2IY20 M NOU MXIAp *HY jra prhany wrw iy L (Yvaa tw) 1981-1978
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PPN P71 N1rARR DMINAN N2 L,M1231303 AR MILmTIaivn nrayi manow R
LOPYI82 P933 At PYn PNy 2w

PROIR 171D W AR NIYIORND NY2IYI-NYRNAND DPIRHN DR DYV 30w .
7R DIDIWY O LuP™INaa YY03 1 YmNoY 2) %Y 21w 1M S yriadnn A
LAPIND YAYWYID V1T DY 1TAIN

MYIVIVIOIIONN DYIYI MBMIUMD M NIUR A¥IIPY  NMPa N¥IAP 1 IBNDD
DPAYT YT PIRY DU NP AERDIN RY ApINAn WY 1VIRY L1 ram
LDTIP23 wnwy oro1a0n (1a%I-nnan 2ra1s 1w $11a) mom

SMIIIY YU MEIAP UAYY AT pnna 1T [22aY

ART - M1 R MI0TL/IAII0N DYIPI UPIIan MNIY - 1pan nnap L1
.2.1.2 qryp

- MR MIVIVIMAVA D2YL INPIY RYY MINOY - ampan nxap L2
.2.1.3 g2 aRa

9100 IR - DRIVAI INPIYY DAwra LPITIAN MW - agaxn ravwr L3
2.1.4

(0"n%) nPrvYIVLDY RYTIINN NJWYAY MYN ,MI1IY Y DIIYDIVVD BYINY R
NIOTIRIAN DTN MNDVYY DIvNR 18 9P DTN NNDTEN DITRY NADIR D10R
N%%331 NIV DINYY .0TYVLL TR IR WY DA pTra DAY nnonan nraab
»12%8% 7007000 NTRN TAYI PYN MM RO DONYYE LD I00I0LY B2ITR Anda
K71 002000 MTR AN AT APNNI DY NININ 1NN NYAAY NEANAINTAD QTININ
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1T AP MY MPIVIYINIUA 0P VPIIAN MINOY - Y1010 N¥iap
1981-1976 nriwa 1MW MPY VPTG IATTRL 1YYIIV M novw 52 nbYid
190% ATANY ,mna M2y 17 na vpr11aa 1YYl nraw mea) (%903 ;)
,AT Apma mYiva 130R 1982-a1 vpriiav 143y manow 16, (Apixna pravwr oo
R21 L INYNN R DIprun mviya 10 1983 mTm 1rDIVIIRG TPOn nyav {117

LT TYINI UPTIIAN NPAYD DR NI HY

330,330 1771ann DRl L,0Y00YLLVD orITR 109 1983-2 in myaovn 52
,UP71700 MNOY YU nvman anwa 'a havia Jnva 2pun 98,270-31 byawan

.1983~-31 1972-3 nraa 2pwnt DYaAYIND “aun

A PIn n¥iapg 2.1.3

N¥IAPY NIUIN NMIAD 12 DNUN TR BIPIUR UPTIAA NYawn NR o TITEY 1o
,1978-n mrana oYY DMIPAN MDY N¥IAP DR OIARY YN 13PIR LN1pan
A¥IAP 12V .AT TYINY DRNIWA-I1 02310 (IROGYIR,UpINan nYInn Tn

2,1972 M TN 7P0IYOIRA TPANN DYIINI NATPA D033 NMIpIR

122-32 nra »pwn 96,735-1 ,pravin 342,045 nmipran n¥1apga vrnann 1983-2

JTNMP2AN NXI2PD MAIYA YW NN on Ny ‘i Nboal L D?PYVDYULD DYINTR

1101 PYIYITINIAN VLT YL DNYUDIOVED DPANITR TIVATI NN Pran N¥Iag nvnaa
NA3901 ANAINN YY30 JN2TINY DNYVIVOIR NFANNY B¥aiwra . Dipyun J*Yanl navwry
O?PNTRI MaA?0Nn? AT ANy NYI%5-NIRSan M a%anin nary? 0 axiagn
7T122 0a aMmT oarany mavann 1van quiia L Moran ¥ apav oy ruorovun

LM PIAN NXIAPA DIRNNY IR Yapr 31Wr BTIA YOU YD mravn

DYYVDIVLD DYNTR 7Y MPYn MII1OVT non Y RoLIAn M Navn a1t
n2Unln WRY TA0D NIULD MINTIAN NIYIYTEM MY T Yy [maw moeavtin
.(8.2.1981) niioTyy wraiprn nooly (19.5.1980) nrHuane

17nNA0 NTIPIA MX1apn 7ra o va vaxy 1972-1978 nsapna nrraacuny jony 2
LT ¥a mnary nrd 8Y ovir 1978



_1 5._
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0?3'NT 0TI 2340 Yy 9Tvin TThn (1978 r71iaR) 1972 7 r1m 120IY0IRN Tpan

.(1978 aawn ,1977 02 ,1979 1n1a) D?3IN) DMIN DY OY00INON DY INN

221390 AWIAN VY UD1An TIAR TR

L1DW TURTIY N1 Pund vwolv ny¥Inm nvion nr13v noasn .1
L2IN2Y RIP DPTI DIYNY DY 45 133 TInR - novn .2

LOPTIAR IR DR RXAINND DYAVIN TINR - rR¥In .3
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|

LMY IR MWAY 6 Baa N rpwn TAITIR anAvn YTia L5
nuann TNR Y3 MAY L0 1NUY AWYn TRRY YU0YVVD CNTR VD TN TTIAR TN
I8 MR MM 0DVVD NTR YD YU Drarwyn y¥ann LY'In Tinn ar2m
1-n 7Ta23m praNn MV AT TTNA LTIAR TIY¥ SMIRD YV ?YIY%0-rhnann

L(MrYoYo-nrmaan am1a) 10 Ty (R Ya%a-nrmaan apiryn)

TIPX 172PW DTYVDIVV0D OYNTR 67 YAIRYM DYRNN VT2 DYYTINY BY1IWr Ina
D?70DYVV0N TWIANTRA N NN PAN n¥IaApa 1vhay ooy 3.0-n 7ana rTiaR
DRNN2 ,MNIPYaN IY13p NMay oyNrR 29 1naTy 4.9-3.0 mava panoxy

:DYRIAN DY 0PY

miva PTIAR 11X 79V IUTIN NNIIAPI DYIVUTLVD DXNTR 1AV AYr Hoa 1
;27000 MTI1IND MV DY0DVVD OYTR NIPran n¥ApY anpvs ,4.9-3.0
YIITR 1N2Y L, N2) DR OLIVARD YOI D210 RYYIYISNIANAN QBRI A nY o
7apn Yy VY NMpran rMMER o 1aum 11 w1 .Uran PTITR 1auna nmipra
OR .NMPran MR TINN DaTa npvy LNt DY11¥ T3 L, 110230 TITR
073173801 MIV2 ,0HpIVA RY DYUDTOLT DX NITR TIMNMIR RY 00N 11wra

LAIVTA INIR MIAY IMPra MR ANpY RY [ Hru%y
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NP2 YNNTR DAY DIRNNY (N3 RY TR 11071 YNTR DO DR oYy vy L3
TINY PTIAR (1Y 9P OTAR NTIPrA MR ORY AR DY IRY DB L, IMIRn
LAnvR L v npa :owny) L 5.0-n
YTIAR TI2X 1VAPY NP YMNITR WY TN 1073 YMNMTR IR DI DY3IWY Wy
LAna-nrap ,navx-oa :bwny) 3.0-n Tim

0% ATIAR 117X 4% NIPADY 100 M¥1ap mavana navin 2,1.3.1 avava
93 1RYNI 21031 N¥IAPA D27UVVVVD DPNIR 99 IANY MRA? NI LY YTIa
nIPran n¥1apa .3.0-n T 110X ny bin 58 .5.0-n B 'TiaR Ny oy
96 YvIn 3.0-n TIM1 TIAR [1I¥ DY DTODIVYD YNTR 67 Yy »raxay nva

J1N33Y BN TRA
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(P ,ora%®1 Drawin) a1wea 7121 (E) 2T713aR 11%¥ 78% MMN1p2ant 210220 N¥IAPI D2PU0P000 D271 TR mavann :2.1.3.1 nvau
Table 2.1.3.1: Distributicn of Statistical Areas by Egczi Index (E) and City Size (Fopulaticm in Thousands, P)

in the Experiment Group and the Control Group

3"1p p 2 100 25 < p < 100 10 < p < 25 p < 10
1173
nipra 23072 niipra 71072 nIipra 1072 nI1pra 11D n1pra Y1E73) YT1a /7 7TIaR
ERAUR
% D.R % U.R % T.R % T.RlI % U.R % D.R % o.®| % U.R % 0.8 % .T.R
70 &7 59 58 63 29 54 19 73 19 70 28 79 19 43 10 G 1] 33 1 0 <E <3
30 29 35 35 37 17 34 12 27 7 30 12 21 5 48 14 8] 0 33 1 3 <EC<S5S
0 0 o) o) C 0 11 &4 0 0] 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 ¢ 33 1 E=5
106 86| 14006 591 100 46 100 35¢ 100 265 100 401 100 241 100 21 1] g{ 1900 3 3"nv
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W™ YU NTIAY AX1AP2 N 1TAIN R At aphn PN omuby mAarry qaon
MTTI2 MY P11 KYY 1910 2190 IR NIYYERN ApI¥sn Dna 92wy L "apixn
DY31720RND 273 YW U3 10N N¥IAPYM APINKAR YAWYY ;IR 117718n .1201n1
YAIYYYH NNOIN NP3 YA YW1 13 DY L3%I-DYRNAN O3 aRMY DY Y ATANAT
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8.6%-1 trvavoaRa T nApna avTa nMpran nxvapa 1. 11.1%-3 nvy nzan vpun

<27 .4%—-3 Ay nyan ypun apm

9%-1 nnna mprwn MINOY NoIYOIRY DpDrarrxn L, (1986) pn¥r 13y aain)
nYaYn NPTl 1371y oar o pnm mea L (9%-1 YTa nvan Ypun 18aom 1V
ONUYI VPOV 19178 P32V DOANANY NIV 13 13%Y5 RY ,Diprun upraaa
1Y — CTpann Tyan Ty 1982-n nivawny Dra¥n 1)11'RY Divn L1982 nava
19923w ,vH)y 60,000 Yv nrvIY2IR DY MNIY 14 1 39pnnn 1Yy 1av . 1983
712a% ANKRDN R DNR DA DYTITR 100 L,q013a JpRX? (31 132%0 YU DOpnnag
D?IININ A0 172% 11770 MInTUA 13 LYYl in;iww miITRn miviaa
IPNN O20IN0N AYR 02PNl L0OpNnl pRx? 14y 1230 DR U D' nvian vuoaay
LOYYMIPHN UPTIAA PYTINN N1Nan Drapun ar



_31_

7001 RY1 NTIN 2pYN 8DN RN ANV YY NANN NN Ay [raysan 1inan
D170 ADIPRA AYY VP10 MWD NTAN PYR T80NY AN A%avn L 07avinn
N¥13p1 O%NY 11N A2902 DIVR 1T 1YY BNIR (AP1NN MINowa Yaipns LT R9Y)

LYY TR AYDIVOIRA nwnnaw vt 30%-9% oo ayvram nmipran

INR IR 218% AN MIIPYIN 100 mMNIap 7r3 Y1Tan 9Tann DR NYTY 127¥0
730 THUNT D2WINN M80n YW JTHIR 13?33 43 Dwv . Biprun UprIh nvrnn
DYIWUN WANZ M IN3VR M DORNIYY [O'DADY Yy 12T aw yirua a Yy L1978-a
RY 13,700 JTMIN Aty 113 L (7praw 5 038% naa 120 snYRWR) TRpanY 1nTpv
L,PIRN AR VATIY DRAVIAD 18pn YT RY L,i0pn MR mudin abon v
T2) OTIPD 1NN MIPN VY PrIAa Mt YT 1ayw n %o RYY 1urn v
NN I D000 Y3 ,N1IYA ARNIYAD NRT Va2 L (FUDIYLD TR 127707 0ary
Y0 0N D112 NRLANY NP0ANY 1IN . MIAPa FNv1 AMT 0nn YUran apy

L3.1.1.2 nvava @raxann ornnin nr 1avam ,10%

1MNNANN2 DYIT WURD ,023773P0 IN1?R) Ta%3 n2an YpYn 22 NaY 11T onrrm)
N¥1IPAT 1030 NNVAPA OMT ANARY DYIY 1IR3 L,anR3 (D7T71an maov Yy
N1ty 1978-1972 prawa nra rpun YW ATA23 AN anda Jahva :nmipran
Mnapn Y o rapnn YTiaa YTan W ovar J1983-1978 nprawa nran pun 1aona
DTN NMNIPAN NX1AP1 AYNY 1TH MXNhNg P ana M1 an NIovl naming
1978~2w 0% MNPTTIIR 102 WY MMIPYRAY 1TH §V182 URND M anen [na
NIPYAN MV YW 1ANN N, N1II0WR DIPY Uprtitie YY Invivya nvr'anY nu
192239 minavn ¥ At amy 310 (D2an wTn 0ravan nrvrR ivny anrvanvw)
07 3278RAN YU DTYTA A0UR 3 ,879327T0 IR Y1183 7INAY 7T 1AV YR O.upriaaa

<1978 nivi pravinn YV 0?IY3IVO-0Y rRTANN
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M10IN DIXIApPA nra Y pvm

nravan

:3.1,1.1 n%av

1983

Table 3.1.1.1: Population and Households in the Experiment Group and

in the Control Group 1972 (estimate), 1983

1983 ,1978 ,1972 nmipram

.1

.1983—
navI AR L, 1TMRA NUY 133% L

710720

,1972

1972 - 1983
%=1 11w r0IvI0AR N2y 1983 1972

Y1030 n¥ap

priiTR 109)

(o2 rvpr00D

- 8.3 -29,866 330,330 360,196 n*avin 'on
11.1 9,845 98,270 88,425 nwa pvn ‘on
n11P73an N ap

orrTR 122)

(n2rvurv0V

8.6 27,168 342,045 314,877 nravan ‘on
27 .4 20,821 96,735 75,914 n°a 'puwn ‘on
n»Ia? 220 YR

24 .7 663,296 3,349,997 2,686,701 gravan ‘on
38.1 270,326 978,906 708,580 nra pyn 'on
JTAY "2 DTNApIa ART TUDIVVD MITR YOV V1A T AININ NPk

1T PYDIYOIRA TRAR YMIvAa LNTTINY AYDIYIIN 731n)

mx1apa vravin :3.1.1.2 avav
Table 3.1.1.2: Population in the Experiment Group and in the Control

Group 1972, 1978, 1983
DYTITIRL 21100 1983 1878 1972
1978-83 1972-78
210310 AP
-4.6 -3.9 330,330 346,325 360,196 Dramn ‘on
-6.8 -1.6 354,540 Drariyny 10%+
-3.7 15.4 98,270 102,060 88,425 nra ipwyn fon
6.4 18.7 104,958 iprariynn 10%+
mIPran n¥1ap
-0.5 9.1 342,045 343,615 314,877 n2avmn ‘on
-2.6 11.2 351,269 iprariynn 10%+
0.1 27.3 96,735 96,655 75,914 Ny pun ‘on
~2.6 30.9 99,362 ‘gravivan 10%+

.00pYVa 120109

.3.3.1.1 avav v

;70 M7 2w anana ,1978-31 nrartiyvinn 10% v naoan !
L,O7ATIYN 1801 2221Y
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1°32% 1MW YaWIN 123 YIYI-yNNAnND IPAn YY mipren vp i nyavn 3.2

YTINN NOIYOIRD YD

NYDIYDIRM pOMn. Mg YU ranamt Yvranaey yava-oyman Yrovaa 3.2.1

1972--2 n>1in’n

YrYH1M8N A MNIVA MIPY VPYIIL Y AnvAn DY MR v 1972 niva
Y92 YY YrmAaY aNnIvaa amera MY Nwrin nXap Ywo Y %IvI-rpaana
N%301 MYYI MXIApn 13 avan Yy TNy Nty LYRIWA NYTINR MrUIYIIRD

.3.2.1.1

mivw 0 »Yypa 18.8%) ny2wun Y2 »70n YU 71312 11YUI NITMIRA 110030 nNNYap
rypa 5.5%) amaa avawa vva Yu iny vyw (roivoirka 8.0% nmyy Tin Yy
18% nmyYv ,avypym Ty maw 16 Hpa 1.6% pa oon ,n%ym Tanv niavw 13
10.1%) »mapy? 12 nYuna orpovin YU iny My L GomYIIRL aaRnna 7%
1UI5NN) 1M 10N L, (MrvivoINa 25% nmiyvy Lrvnan L ridv TP T nbuna
My 337 mmyy ,(1988 »<rnpa @ 283.6)"Y 239 waniy ny¥innn nrwTION
.PUN1 my¥innn nrwTinn nwannm 71% ,(1988 oirnna @ 400.2) nvmivanna
YU mMarax nran puan 24,3%-1) mara¥a 9'MmaAnmn nra o orpun o bvoaaa mpre
Yva DA anavnn Y1ia Yvwa na (roavovra 11% npayy iy aTny mwal 2.5
mMmyyv) mnay mIn 2 M1 marIl o ormanng neaa punn 50.5% miarin rRYn

L(NYTIYIIRN 9Y9a 42Y%

TYDIYIIRY MDD NNIAP 171 DPYVITA DrAvh VY mYId DRI 1 Nvn rTIn
amira avyn 1972 nawa Anva Lran NMNApY LDraY Lpronv Yo Lnrmiara
A MNOYR MPPY vprItal anvvom L, yTiara irUIvIIRa YYIY phra

LTPTIN

n¥IAP YV ATV AMTY L, 0pi%n DY Trvn NIpran ngvap Yv o rhavi-rnaann vrainan
02101 1Y NN PAn ARIAP NNl NTI0Iap M nw oiwn L1972 niva 0o2an
nNPYAN N¥YAP 7raY 0TI NP 73 20 vnT oYY anip Yy Thvn 3.2.1.1
mx3ap Y TR 7ARM ONTTINYR NYUIV2IRD YYD 1rab jnrny jra 191y vy

nNTINMD DTYDIVIIRA VYD 1A% 1R2A BYIAAN DYUYAM NMPrant 11urin

UPYI1Aa1 199210 D2200VVD NTR P NYND 3.2 qryp nnd 102 In nyiap !
74— (n»2 >pwn 64,830-1 nrawvan 268,730) 1972 »iinmia 66 ,0R1Yna miprun
.2.2.1 q290 81 (n2a »pwn 70,200-3 oravn 236,880) 1983 raynaa



PRIV RPTIANA APUIZIINGY RUIPYIMY 715730 MINIAPI L J101W0 TTA 237 BYUY3YI-mYOmIaAn DraiainTt brinws miavann :3.2.1.1 nvav
.1983 ,1972
Table 3.2.1.1: Socio-Economic and Demographic Characteristics and Eguality Ratioc in the Experiment Group, Control Group and
Jewish Population, 1972, 1983

1872-83 1883 1972
Jreiwn 1IN DYy Iy TivIEn TIA TV TIN O?7%395-D7YRNaN BY INYND
nMipra LA ReED! niipra IDYIITIPTIN {ANMPII 2IVII NP YW NYTINY{RIPYAL Y1092
T 813107 D INYN
-10.9 -21.4 156.¢ 141.0 i0.0 15.¢& 14.1; 175.0 179.3 14.0 24.5 25.1 niwal +6 oy a%n
-7.9 15.7 84.0 8%.0 10.0 8.4 9.4 1.2 81.3 8.0 7.3 5.9 +65 Y3a1 ©yamn
-10.8 -3.0 136.8 153.4 Y-S 60.2 &7.5] 153.4 158.1 57.0 72.1 74.3 fP’IarR/NToOR RYIBY T?AVIN
DY’ 9392-0? N3N 0 INUN
-8.0 1.4 208.0 238.3 6.0 12.0 1.3 217.5 235.0 8.0 17.% 18.8 1Ry maw § py +15 @32
42.7 26.6 %3.9 38.7 23.90 12.4 §.9 37.8 30.6 18.8 6.8 5.5 Tiny misw +13 oy +15 a3
T1aYyN N32 WY Annwn Niyrw
-13.2 -21.0 77.5 73.8 55.0 42.6 £0.6 89.2 83.5 49 .0 43.7 45,8 RITRN
2.5 20.1 68.9 48.5 27.0 13.6 13.1 42,4 40.4 25.0 10.6 106.1 yHRIN, I3, ATPR Tr-NiYUn
PAIY NYNINKI NYTIN NUIoNn
0.1 0.4 73.86 71.1 (€64.3 [4BB.8 1472.% 73.5 70.9¢ 400.2 284 .27 283.6 1988 »qvn ,n"wa
q1?T ?INwR
36.9 59.1 167.5 151.2 16.0 26.8 30.6, 122.4 126.2 2.0 51.4 50.5 MINgY §27Tn 2 MYl 1%n
-22.0 -21.5 130.0 173.3 3.0 5.& 5.2} 2306.5 220.9 11.0 25.4 24.3 2INY mwal +2.5 niaraxa 1"n
14.3 81.4 75.0 72.0 58.6 54.0 65.6 64.0 42.0 19T oniYvyaz 17n

1972-1 n91p2a0 NNIAP 11AY 1IN 1R L
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4-3w 7UXV NIRRT OIR LRRY 7727 712 DYRYYRD DY IUPR DYIYan NR DPIAYTNn
NXIIPY VP 1IN RN ATTMIY DYYIYIN-mIYNANAND D INUAN NIV 1Inn
L1972-3 030 n¥YAp Y3A Y mNpran

L2707371 MNP 1IY AMIITA TR LDYRYNEN ANINN AR CTTAN AmMaan T vinty
n»Tinea nrovivoira 1.00 nmiyv ,0.650 r1vrin n¥1ap nmayy 0.622 nrn 1972-2
TIPDIYIIRA (N 01703 MUPM 012 MNT pnEn mOPmYoIN Ny @ IRIN .nvvia

1 1blsh]

VY8 paoa¥nnn 11RO NMPran n»ap 1A% mioria nMap o [ra jpmTi
Yy TnYn 3.2.1.1 n%3ava 11y vonanTi 2aav na o »ard ROR O Y3%0-hann
TITWYT L, NN NNIAP 1AV 1030 NXIAP 13 AaaanTn Yravasd 11 Nt
MX12p MNYa .NPTINA N0IP3IRD Y92 S0 18900 TA 2rmMan Jrav o qnrirl o)
rpunn 25.1%) MYITA MINAWA YW 113 MY DY ArUIYIIRI 03T VIR Apnnn
nMIYY LMY Mual 6 oy na nMNpran n¥apa 24.5%- o230 n¥apa nran
10230 NX1Apa 74.3%) ApraR IR NYOR AR¥IY YV max myw (rovoira 14%
Yraa nravan v 1INl iyt L orvomRa 477 nmiyv npran n¥apa 72.1%

LnroivoiRa 8% nmiyy npran neapa 7.3% ,70rin n¥apa 6.5%) avym 65

TIYIIRM Apnnn. mixap Y et Yraias 0 %ava-rhian Yrmna 3.2.2

1983-31 n*7in’n

nna .1972-2 ath anv nXMIaYa Mo1%,RKRn YU oraaanTn Yrovaan 1983 nywa
8%-n) mo>»y 65 32 myrw avy L (10%-% 1£%-n) miviTan mnavan MYy
YU 9891101 v 1un L (449 4T77%-n) Npraan AR NYUR AR Y Nyrw nnay (10%-Y
DYTINRI 2773 130w RYR ,DP01931R1 M110n NKHANY Mt 1w I nXaap
65 a2 myrw [14.17%-% 25.1%-n nna MYITAN Mnavnsn Mmy’y ame orisaa
74.3%-n T2 AOp aOR IR QDR ORI Nyrur L9.4%-Y 6.5%-n avy amn
RPR,2702)0 N¥1ApP3 DYN1ITWY DYMIT NMMIPan n¥Iapa 01wn L67.5%Y
MmAapy MR ey (60.2%-% 72.1%-n 11 APIarR IR I0R IRNIY VYRR
wRn Mty 1983-3 AYYsa ArDIYIIRY BPYHYAINTA DPUPAURI MIMIT  apnnn

.1972-2

no1on (M maw 13+ *%pa %) avoswn :mInwma avaby Yy voian amaan T !}
ATNT ITINPYTI ORI MDA NXIAPY Aama TTH YV awrnn LT o marayn
t23pay 3.2.1.1 n%avn nr3ayn nR 2.3.2 qryon anvtan

1972_ 1 5.5 , 283.6 , 100-24.3, 0 _
Exp - (1870 * %002 * 100-11.01/3 = 0.622

w
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TYDIVIIRG YYD YW 2Y3Y2-rynaann Yrarvaba 13y marw yn 1983-1972 privn 12
A%y Yrapnay (Minry maw 0) avawa Yo o0 MYY Nna cYRIW'1 nomina
A%y L, rpovainn My avy L (avym Tin'y maw 13) amaan avowan rhya My
N7IR1 118NWN 11T RImM (YN L1300 L UTPR) MRApYY T nYun rvya Mmiyry

.(3.2.1.1 avav ar1) .93

—O?INT1NA 02 INUMA 1192 AW YN ,TInta uIvRn YUoa mMarvyy Yrapnpa
VY ¥IXNY 1N .nMIiPran nN¥I1Ap 19p2 1M 10230 N¥ap 27pa 0 1r2Ya%)
TPV AVY L, NMIAN NYIYAN YUY MNP ALY Lavoun Y3 run Myrua oixny

J1YTROYRINI AU AP T NYUna mrpoivn

1983-2 .a%%21 nrTinyn NTUIYOIRY UMY UYIA YE 23 11YTY ., TArvn many
nmiaw 0 rvpa 14.3%) avawn 95 0n YU NYaa NPY AR 1IYTY M In napa
noRY  JIE 1TY nmaa avava vya iy L (rovaiNa 67 nmyy [ Tiney
Ty mMav 16 Hya 2.9% pa bim amn iy mav 13 vya 8.9%) nroivaary
T nYwna nrpoyin YU Niny Ny L (nrpivaira anrnna 10%-1 23% nmyy abym
nwidn L (RroavoIRa 274 nmyv Lrhnan 030V L, onTpR Ty nvwna 13.1%) napro
, (1988 »rnma @ 472) Ypw 10,440 woiv ny¥Inpn nOUTINN ADIdNN ~ 00ini

.(1988 r7ynna @ 664) nrvIvoIRa Ypw 14,680 nmiyy
MYY LNPTINN TDDIVIIRY 10N NNIAP 172 Y0 DINUR 1T 2 anuna na
16% nmiyY ninay o*a1n 2 ma 10 mTap 30.6% tmaa 17Ty movpn mAarTa
YU NMIAYANI DYIAN NAN YPUN TINR LNANAIT LYXI MOrYaN¥h NYYI .nrpivoIra
24.3% 1972-2v miya (Mroviv:irRa 3% nmyy) 5.2%% 170 am Y muay 2.5
727 nmyYy 54%Z% nb%Yy N7 YYa nran tpun TINR CAYRI BYRINT 10N Nran rpunn

N7 %01

173010 7172 ?Y0%0-NNaNN 1Yan R YUPN MpPrun vi3n1ia cnaywyn nprta 3.2.3

RAWIA NYTIAND NYTDIVIINY

TRV INAY PhBA MIIAP yNYa YOYO-IYRIANN YYHAT YVIVIDIRAD Miaren
SJRYDAPRUA LURYID MYTINYA P DIVOIRG YV YU 1 9IY%o—-rynnann Yroina maren
MOIYIRG YYD 171% pnEn MXIapn NnR Y3 101 YUntn vaa ’11'w YR bRn
n¥1ap Yu oronra 1Ya%3-nana Yrmian ©ra 71983 1hav 1972 1ra mrminon
7771PAN NX1APY ARNIYNL MIPTYUR UPMIIS MAaMYm mapya 1anwn 1o an
778198M 30T Y M180W api¥na YUIYOIR L,MI0TI LN IMIpPran nXiap)
N7 NPAN NIIPAW KPR L, 210230 NXIAPY TRE DrpT 1972-2 aYw 1 93%3-rpaann

.(Dprwn vprYia YU Mmaayna Y3 amon
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993 1'a% 1prin AP 13 'YIYI-RAnNn $O17191 Yan (N'D pnna nIywn

N¥11P 172 a0 pypoxhwn M 1983-1972 prawa DRAURA L,N?TINYD NYDI72IRN
L2TIND DYOIVOIRD YYD 1AV mmipran

MNa DYNUND MTIAYA AYDIYIINY 21030 DXI2P 13 VAN aRIn amaaa Tin
n¥131paY Tiva .1983-1972 mriva NYUIVIIRG AMPrIn NX13p 171 yan URN
nMpPran n¥iapa m L11.3% v rniaw [ 0.692-Y 0.622-n nanwn TTHR 110?30
niway N'a 132Th miyawn (15.4% Yw 2w yaren L,0.750-% 0.650-n nanwn TTHn
N¥1IP2 D2AVINM PUIVIIRD YVIY Un'al mi¥iapn rnwa nrava miyny Yn 1983
LNND ONPIXM Ny TINA AYUIVIIRD YVIY MY mYMmT nMpran n¥apay Mo an
2210730 INARY ANIIUNL VYNNI MITA NNIPIIN NXIIP2 DINNND AINIUNY Tiar)a
10730 N¥IIPA BYYIVI-DIYRNANN D2AYAR MINKN DR UN?Y (N7 RYYU 1A
n¥12P2 N9IPN ANIRI UNINR DMIT DINAY (20 ,Dipun vprIaa M1 vnY

LOPYIAN YYoIn RY Dav [ hMiprin

DT AMR1 DI9NYN 71U 1N NXIAPY DARD NIYYR DR MINT? (N3 RY npn Yoa
TURK AN Y NTANYR 10710 NXIAPY L IPnnn NAayun NAILY MMIpran n¥1ap 1no
NIYUN MUYIRY NPRAIN DINOID 13IY D2paovn R? D919NIn L,Omi%d .nMmipran n¥i1ap
mMmi2yn Nk NN YT DTIPI L 2I1N YMYNUN UPAR Nh DIpUn VP avY Apnnn
TNR A0 MIPYURY ORIV 137N NNIPYaAN N¥IAPY ARIIUA TN . NM7Ipan n¥ap

LNY0190IRN YYD NMIYY URIIIAN N1I12VYD NPDITIAND AN 710Wa Y20panN

112N0N 772 DN NN DYPTIAN L, J1170N TR ORNATYI OA 1TTHI O 0r11Un
AR 21PYY DIWARM MYTINYA TIVIING 122% Apnkn n¥IApa *Y3vI-rhaann
NR T7T1A0 D2INUNn 223a% MRIY N3 L1r TR 111Un TTha Dty
:(3.2.1.1 nvav arR1) nRan ananhn

D¥NVYD NNPIN N¥IAPA IR L,MIXIAPD TNYA OXNVYD IWEN DRAN D INVKN Y3
.710210 TI¥1apa WRN N

(mi2y 15 23an) amiy Ty mav 13 »Ypa iy

DINANN UKD DAXYLXN NYTIN?N ATDIZIINDT NNIPIANY 71030 mMiNIap 1ra qpan
38.7- 30.6-n n%py M0N0 N¥1AP1 (100 TTR LD YI1TA NP an nxap:
nYYy ,53.9-% 37.8-n nYY [1vn TR MIpran n¥iapi 1vrry 26.6% Yv nrvy

42.7% v

(Mmiry 15 233am) 2YNan AR 7330 LATPR T NYUN 1Yy Mipy
DINARD URD ,DNNUND TPTINYR N?DIVIIRAY NMIPraAN 10710 MINIAP 13 yan

48.5-% 40.1- a%y 70710 N¥12PA 11NIWD TTHE LM YITA NTIPTAN N¥IaApa
N2y L,68.9-% 42.4-n NY%Y 71MWn TTA NMIPrAN NNIApa 1Ry 20.1% Yu Yy
.62.5% v
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$Y107TIN NX¥I2APA ANIND TR, NTIPAN N¥IAPA DY¥NUND Yan TR Dinuna

ALY 15 v31an Tiney mv 0 rhya vy
n¥IAP2 VYN VTAY LNMNMIPrAN NP OXAURD POIVOIRD VU3 MMy von
YU vy 238.0-% 235.0-n avy 7ivn TTH 10730 N¥IIPIAY TIYa L N10210
217.5-n nna 7Y fIvn TTN NMIPan n¥Yapa L, P NIvn R nYTan a0t L 1.4%

L1pan nmavpn 13veaT L 8.0% Yw avry 2009

MY TR MYAaY 2.5 Y mMaraNa nraMmannan n?in pun nipyry

LINIAPN 'nea 22%-2 nnd 11wn TR LApnnn mM¥IAp ynwa avad aar oy
230.9-n nnipran nnvapay 173.3-% 220.9-p T 1 W TR N102)a N¥apa
.180.0-%

mMyYIAPN NNR Y3 12 pHl N1w YR RY YA NYNInn nrUTINn. avidn nanuna
MU NI N'Onh ADIANN .AWD ARWI BRI L NYTIN'R RYO1VOIRY pnbn

LRI Apaannn 70%-2 L, 11120 RYY apnan mNiap

LITIND PTIVIIRD YYD 102 pnpn miNIap 103 IpeR prAyn Danwn rava
SN NTINN 21D 30 NNIAPA AYIn URD

YHATR D713y MI3 DY povIing My
27pP2 MURN MY N0 30 NNIAP 2P PrAYR NYTIAN aYDIVAIRD YY) nmiyy yan
Y AT L73.8%-% rorin n¥iapa 93.5%-¥ nng j1rivn TR Jnpran nxiap

L13.2% v vy T77.5%- 89.2%-n Ana TTEN napran nxiapav miya 21%

MnNo 021N 2 MIa M1YT11 DY aANkD NYan Ypun Ny

IR, (Mndr DraTn 2) MIvpn MATR TINKRY NA2r3 AT avnw (r Ny wy
9y »ANN JIIUR TTA 100 L,An? 3% MYyl nrh abvia nrmivIINa Tiaren
210730 N¥IAPI AYNY AYIND LNMIPANY IDTIN MXIap YW 1a¥ni nronr ayan
NX13pa A%Y NNV 1T CNMPan n¥Mapd avnv ayany avnval ame novia
,167.5-9 122.4-n nmipran n¥apay ,59% v noevy [191.2-% 120.2-1 »ypan

<36.9% v vy

MX¥13pa N CTIIRY YInen D?229390-02N1aN0 DY I2ARNAY YIAPYY DOUY Jnva
21 BPPDYIND NPWY VA TYID) DPINUAD 2V ,NTTID NPDIYIIRIY Apman
IPHEN MINVUA NR DPTIAVI NRY Y .AIYIAPI 731288 19820 Y0 (narra nTiavn
n¥11pav MR NI, TN D MIYIND 23220RNY D¥IAPn TI7rANN 123 YURQ
2V N 210230 RIAPA YNV ATn am? 1am n2aya mixny YU T Yim Yn nipran
TURND 710730 N¥1APA M2 N2 AYIIRR RER PraYh Bna nranwna rywa L, 1o

LSNP AN NNIaAPa
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TRYAN AR L, EIPUR LUPMIIo YW o Ymiwr? pav MINR D2y 1972 nawa
APOIYOIRD YYIY AaRIIvNI MY TITY N1DR NXIAp avin YU 2 %avO5-rnaann
ATY 1972-1 Ap1T AR NTIPaRn NXIAp 2avin YW 2 HIYI-rNIAND TNyna L TIaea
,A9R APAN MIXIAP MY §28RN NMT 1 07I0T YI1A1I8 10710 N¥ap ravin Yy

LTIV QPDIYOIRD YYD YU atanTa $renaen {1aY (nr3ra rnvn vatim

TVIVIIRN YYD YW YIYa—ynIann YO0 123 May Yn 1983-1972 npravn (ra
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Table 3.3.2.1: Socio-Economic and Demcgraphic Characteristics and Equality Ratio by Migration Status in Experiment Group and

Control Group
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1983 1972

Inhabitants in Project Renewal - Experiment Group by LlLocalities,
Neighborhoods and Statistical Areas (SA) 1972, 1983,
LOCALITIES NEIGHBORHOODS SA 1 pop 2 HH 9 SA 1 I’(]P_!ga

1972 1972 1972 1983 1983
AFULA GIVAT HAMORE 7700001 2460 590 7700001 1990
AFULA GIVAT HAMORE 7700002 G765 1135 7700002 3875
AFULA AFULA ILLIT 7700003 %630 1045 7700003 %615
AKKOD MIZRACH 7600003 3730 965 7600001 1435
AKKO MIZRACH 7600003 3730 965 7600002 2905
AKKO MIZRACH 7600002 3580 1005 7600003 3670
ASHDOD ROVA ALEF 70004 4935 1175 70013 3395
ASHDOD ROVA BEIT 70006 5100 860 70022 1760
ASHDOD ROVA BEIT 70007 915 230 70023 1095
ASHQELON MIGDAL 7100003 3675 755 7100021 845
ASHQELON MIGDAL 7100004 2340 415 7100022 2895
ASHQELOM SHIMSHON 7100008 8170 1670 7100031 3910
ASHQELON SHIMSHON 7100011 4715 1100 7100032 5615
ASHRELON SHIMSHON 7100010 3750 950 7100033 2020
ASHQELON SHIMSHON 7100009 5810 1385 710003~ 5165
ASHQELON SHIMSHON 7100011 4715 1100 7100041 3060
ASHQELON SHIMSHON 7100011 6715 1100 7100042 4010
ASHQELON SHIMSHON 7100011 4715 1100 7100043 3410
BEYER SHEVA SHEHUNA DALET 9000012 12390 2345 9000111 3435
BEYER SHEVA SHEHUNA DALET 9000012 12390 2345 9000112 3135
BEYER SHEVA SHEHUNA DALET 9000012 12390 2345 9000113 2765
BEYER SHEVA SHEHUNA GIMEL 9000031 G245 1160 9000531 3515
BE*ER SHEVA SHEHUNA GIMEL 9000032 6110 1265 9000532 G800
BE*ER SHEVA SHEHUNA GIMEL 9000033 4110 1090 9000533 3920
BENE BERAQ PARDES KATZ 6100013 5045 1295 6100114 5295
BENE BERAQ PARDES KATZ 6100014 4110 990 6100115 4635
BENE BERAQ TEL GIBORIM 6100015 6720 1210 4100116 3305
DIMONA SHIVAT HAMINIM 2200007 5110 1185 2200002 3155
EILAT YEYELIM 2600002 33a5 880 2400002 3260
HADERA GIVAT OLGA 6500005 4915 1140 6500042 5240
HADERA GIVAT OLGA 6500006 4135 295 6500043 3685
HAIFA VADI NISHNAS 4000231 2690 675 4000331 1860
HAIFA VADI NISNAS 4000232 G595 1140 4000332 3085
HAIFA NEVE DAVID 4000323 1980 590 4000425 4195
HATFA NEVE YOSEF 4000616 26145 825 4000714 26480
HERZELIYYA SHAVIV 66400011 4955 1285 6400011 4025
HERZELIYYA NEVE ISRAEL 6600021 1435 395 6400022 2160
HOD HASHARDON MAGDIFL GIL AMAL 9700001 2070 580 9700001 3080
HOD HASHARON GIORA 9700003 1570 395 9700004 1330
HOLDON MITERANI SCHOOL 6600061 2885 835 6600331 2325
HOLON JESI COHEN 6600062 4715 1325 6600332 3790
JERUSALEM SMUEL HARNAVI 3000122 4300 955 3000122 2980
JERUSALEM BUCHARIM 3000123 2405 585 3000123 2145
JERUSALEM BEIT ISRAEL 3000125 262% 705 3000125 2060
JERUSALEM BEIT ISRAEL 3000126 1665 480 3000126 925
JERUSALEM MORASHA 3000131 2430 800 3000131 2100
JERUSALEM SHTERN ST. 3000311 3280 1065 3000312 4500
JERUSALEM KIRYAT MENACHEM 3000312 2646 735 3000313 1070
JERUSALEM IR GANIM 3000321 4925 1330 3000331 3945

1983 3

640
1120
1215

460

750
1015
1200

745

380

215

685
1215
1420

840
1460

740

975

915

945

785

655
1065
1330
1345
1505
1340
1170

875

960
1425
1055

475

780
14560

740
1365

655

785

365

905
1190

970

570

570

345

600
1510

275
1325



LOCALITIES

JERUSALEM
JERUSALEM
JERUSALEM
JERUSALEM

KFAR SABA

KFAR SABA

LOD

LOD

LoD

LOD

NAHARIYA
NAZERET ILLIT
NESHER

NETANYA
NETANYA
NETANYA

PETAH TIQWA
PETAH TIQWA
PETAH TIQWA
QIRYAT ATTA
QIRYAT ATTA
QIRYAT MAL*AKHI
RAMAT GAN
RAMAT GAN
RAMAT HASHARON
RAMAT HASHARON
RAMLA
RAMLA
RAMLA
RAMLA
REHOVOT
RISHON
RISHON
RISHON
RISHON

LEZIYYON
LEZIYYON
LEZIYYON
LEZIYYQON
RISHON LEZIYYON
RISHON LEZIYYON
TEL AVIV

TEL AVIV

TEL AVIV

TEL AVIV

TEL AVIV

TEL AVIV

TEL AVIV

TEL AVIV

TEL AVIV

TEL AVIV

TEL AVIV

TEL AVIV
TIBERIAS
TIBERIAS

TIRAT KARMEL
TIRAT KARMEL
TIRAT KARMEL
TIRAT KARMEL
TIRAT KARMEL

NEIGHBORHOODS

KIRYAT MENACHEM
KIRYAT MENACHEM
GONEN-KATAMON H
GONEN-KATAMON I
YOSEFTAL
KAPLAN

NEVE ZAIT
NEVE ZAIT
NEVE ZAIT
NEVE ZAIT
KAZENELSON
SHALOM

TEL HANAN
SELA

SELA

DORA

AMISHAV
YOSEFTAL
YOSEFTAL
HARAKAFOT
HARAKAFOT
KIBUTZ GALUIOT
RAMAT AMIDAR
RAMAT SHIKMA
MORASHA
MORASHA

oLD CITY

oLD CITY

oLD CITY

oLD CITY
KIRYAT MOSHE
SELLA

MIZRACH
MIZRACH

RAMAT ELIYAHU
RAMAT ELIYAHU
RAMAT ELIYAHU
NEVE SHARET
YAFQ GIMEL
YAFO GIMEL
YAFO DALET
YAFO DALET
HATIKVA
HATIKVA
HATIKVA
HATIKVA
HATIKVA

NEVE ELIEZER
NEVE ELIEZER
EZOR TA"ASIYA
RAMAT TVERIA

BIALIK BRENER RAM
BIALIK BRENER RAM

SHAZAR
SHITRIT SHARET
ESHCKOL WIZMAN
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SA
1972

3000322
3000322
3000411
3000412
6900001
6900003
7000005
7000006
7000006
7000006
9100004
1061005
2500001
76400012
7400011
7400051
7900061
7900064
7900063
6800001
6800003
1034001
8600222
8600232
2650001
2650002
8500013
8500011
8500012
8500004
8600004
8300022
8300011
8300012
8300041
8300042
8300043
5000226
5000735
50007 35
5000763
50007463
5000931
5000932
5000933
5000934
5000935
5000937
5000942
6700007
6700008
2100002
2100005
2100003
2100004
2100006

FOP
1972

6335
6335
3655
4990
2535
1745
2540
5670
5670
5670
4660

230
4025
3220

690
6700
4035
2660
3390
6070
3770
8100
3515
6015
4275
3085
1250
44910
2630

760
2075

360
1355
5745
5825
3490
1640
3305
5665
56465
6585
6585
4105
1575
4760
4390
4040
1320
4010
3300
2720
3030

565
2265
2640
1820

HH
1972

1390
1390
820
1105
640
360
630
1345
1345
1345
1400
50
1120
800
160
1585
850
625
960
1475
1015
1760
1110
1615
1040
785
2640
960
455
180
440
95
335
1315
1490
905
51v
1030
1320
1320
1705
1705
1070
455
1115
1200
1015
305
820
665
570
835
145
430
685
470

(i) 2 nooa

SA
1983

3000332
3000333
3000411
3000412
6900011
6900013
7000032
7000041
7000042
7600043
9100004
1061007
2500002
7400121
7600122
7600322
7900421
7900622
7900625
6800001
6800003
1034002
8600222
8600312
2650001
2650002
3500013
8500016
8500015
8500022
8600053
&300117
8300121
8300122
8300312
8300313
8300314
5000227
5000735
5000736
50007463
50007464
5000931
5000932
5000933
500093¢
5000935
5000937
5000942
6700009
6700010
2100002
2100002
2100003
2100004
2100005

POP
1983

1755
3750
2740
3175
2230
2175
2060
2610
3045
3080
3775
3740
6160
3265

605
5605
3505
2350
3160
6260
G270
1915
6310
G785
4190
2525

505
3345
1455

650
4930
1055
26430
5725
4490
3120
1700
3675
2830
6360
4330
28810
2215

790
2660
1975
1805
3070
3180
1930
1370
2630
2630
5665
298¢
1535

HH
1983

525
1090
845
1040
730
465
605
685
690
795
1245
1150
1325
925
165
1635
1025
685
1020
1245
1175
655
16485
1545
1205
735
105
795
395
225
1500
325
660
1435
1445
930
685
1335
955
1210
1250
1025
B30
325
855
800
660
800
930
565
460
820
820
1365
875
490
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LOCALITIES NEIGHBORHOODS Sh POP HH SA poP HH
1972 1972 1972 1983 1983 1983
TIRAT KARMEL BEN ZVI GIORA 2100007 4090 1085 2100005 2415 900
YAHUD MERKAZ 94900001 3450 845 9400003 2965 905
YAHUD MERKAZ 9600001 3660 845 9400004 2070 580
YAVNE WIZMAN, HOLDT 2660001 3000 730 2660004 3060 845
ZEFAT KENAAN 3000001 3535 850 8000001 4115 1010
::::::4::::::4 zEz==== zZ=z====
TOTAL: 360194 88425 330330 98270

1. Statistical areas according to the Central Bureau of Statistics.

2. Calculated from a 1972 tape of Population and Housing Cemnsus, For
some of the SA's see Appendix ¥, only an estimate.

3. Calculated from a tape prepared by the Central Bureau of Statistics
for the Housing and Construction Ministry, from the 1983 Population
and Housing Census. The tape includes only interviewees residing
within the borders of the Project's area, henceforth some of the
SA's are 'partial’. See Appendix F.

4. Since the borders of SA's wexe changed the values of SA 1972, POP
1972 and HH 1972 are sometimes repeated.

Total population and number of household disregards the
repetitions.

5. The size of population and number of households is calculated by

multiplying the number of interviewees and interviewed households by
5.
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1983 ,1972

=282 ,1J1«
Inhabitants in the Control Group by

Statistical Areas (SA) 1972, 1983.

LOCALI

AFULA
AKKO
AKKO
AKKO
ASHDOD
ASHDOD
ASHDOD
ASHQEL
ASHQEL
JAT YA
BEER
BEYER
BE"ER
BEYER
BEYER
BE'ER
BETER
BETER
BENE B
BENE B
BENE B
BENE B
DIMONA
DIMONA
DIMONA
DIMONA
HADERA
HAIFA
HAIFA
HAIFA
HAIFA
HAIFA
HAIFA
HAIFA
HAIFA
HERZEL
HERZEL

HOD HASHARON

HOLON
HOLON
HOLON
HOLON
JERUSA
JERUSA
JERUSA
JERUSA
JERUSA
JERUSA
JERUSA

TIES

ON

ON

M
SHEVA
SHEVA
SHEVA
SHEVA
SHEVA
SHEVA
SHEVA
SHEVA
ERAQ
ERAQ
ERAQ
ERAQ

IYYA
IYYA

LEM
LEM
LEM
LEM
LEM
LEM
LEM

NEIGHBORHOODS

AFULA TACHTIT

MOSHE SHARET ST.

HATOREN ST.
ZAFON (MA'ARAV)
ROVA ALEF
VENTURA

ROVA VAV
GIVAT ZION
GIVAT ZION
AMIDAR

SHEHUNA DALET
SHEHUNA HEI
SHERUNA HEI
SHIKUN ALEF
SHIKUN ALEF
SHEHUNA ALEF
HAZERIM
HADAROM

GIVAT ROKACH
AGUDAT ISRAEL
NEVE ACHIEZER
BAALET MELACHA
HAYARAVA
MERKAZ

SHIVTEI ISRAEL
MALCHEI ISRAEL
BEIT ELIEZER
TEL AMAL

ARAD EL YAHUD
VADI SALIB

oLD CITY

DOWN TOWN
SHAYAR PALMER
MERKAZ HADAR
MERKAZ HADAR
NEVE AMAL

NEVE AMAL

NEVE NEYEMAN
BLOKONIM

MIFDE EZRACHI
GERIN

GERIN

ME*A SHETARIM
MAMILLA
ZICHRON ACHIM
ZICHRON YOSEF
ZICHRON TUVIA
EVEN ISRAEL
MACHANE YEHUDA

SA
1972

1

7700004
7600004
7600004
7600004

70002

70008

70011
7100006
7100007
6200011
9000013
9000051
9000051
90000462
90000462
9000043
9000061
9000062
6100023
6100042
6100042
6100062
2200008
2200006
2200005
2200003
6500009
4000211
4000211
4000212
4000213
4000223
40002246
4000526
4000527
6400012
6400013
9700004
6600021
6600021
6600062
6600062
3000127
3000132
3000163
3000164
3000165
3000168
3000169

Lacalities,

FOP
1972

2865
2925
2925
2925
4096
5327
1604
3029
%828
47462
6236
4092
4092
4995
%995
2219
2836
3567
3007
4838
9838
4338
6678
5564
2370
3938
3636
4647
6667
1552
1102
2229
1463
3092
2571
3393
6063
3012
6338
6338
3691
3691
4612
1121
1628
2765
2112
24605
1435

Neighborhoods
HH SA 4
1972 1983
754 7700004
597 7600005
597 7600006
597 7600007
871 70012
1065 70032
267 700463
673 7100024
1207 7100025
1157 6200412
1485 9000121
1023 9000323
1023 9000324
1269 90004621
1249 9000422
504 9000623
630 9000512
661 9000513
835 61002146
1308 6100314
1308 6100315
1308 6100316
914 2200003
1205 2200004
504 2200005
804 2200008
881 6500011
1160 4000311
1140 6000312
293 6000313
256 4000314
675 4000322
472 4000323
966 4000625
756 4000631
893 6600012
986 6600013
717 9700006
1668 6600134
1668 6600135
99§ 6600223
998 6600224
1281 3000127
261 3000132
652 3000163
691 3000164
603 3000165
567 3000168
350 3000169

and
PGP 3 HH
1983 1983
3695 1025
2545 665
4085 1120
3570 980
2330 755
5835 1730
4015 985
2905 775
3635 1005
4505 16450
5325 1435
2635 710
3740 1345
3080 985
3405 250
5195 1140
1530 620
2585 690
3735 975
5860 1145
2675 730
985 235
2790 775
3600 1035
1540 355
2860 720
3615 1000
1080 335
12465 G20
590 155
200 80
1450 450
570 180
2165 795
1630 685
2775 875
3390 970
2850 780
6000 1635
1960 660
3900 1050
3425 1010
3990 1120
70 G0
975 360
1290 605
945 450
1575 540
795 325



LOCALITIES

JERUSAL
JERUSAL
JERUSAL
JERUSAL
JERUSAL
JERUSAL
JERUSAL
JERUSAL
JERUSAL
KEFAR S
KEFAR S
KEFAR 5
LOD
Lan
LGD
LOD
LOD
LoD

EM
EM
EM
EM
EM
EM
EM
EM
EM
ABA
ABA
ABA

NAHARIYA
NES ZIYYONA

NETANYA
PARDES
PARDES
PARDES
PETAH T
PETAR T
PETAH T
PETAH T
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
QIRYAT
RAMLA
RAMLA
RAMLA
RAMLA
RAML A
RAMLA
RAMLA
REHOVOT

HANNA
HANNA
HANNA
IQHA
IQWA
IQHA
IQWA
ATTA
ATTA

GAT

GAT

GAT

GAT

GAT

GAT

GAT

GAT

MAL *AKHI
MAL ' AKHI
MAL *AKHI
ONO

GNOD

YAM

NEIGHBORHOODS

MEKOR BARUCH
ACHVA

QIRYAT YOVEL
EIN QAREM
MINCHAT

SHIKUN PAT
GONEN B,C, D
GONEN A.F
SHIKUN TALPIOT
SHIKUN ALIYA
SHIKUN MISHQENOT
MOTSKIN

oLD CITY

oLD CITY

RAMAT ESHCKOL
MIZRACH

GIVAT HAZEITIM
BEN-GURION
QIRYAT YOSEFTAL
YAD ELIEZER
SHIKUN VATIQIM
QARQUR

PARDES H. ZAFON
PARDES H. DAROM
MINTZ ST.
QIRYAT ARGOV
MACHANE YEHUDA
SHAYARIYA
QIRYAT BENIAMIN
QIRYAT NACHUM
ROVA GLIKSON
ROVA BENE ISRAEL
ROVA HASHOFTIM
ROVA HASHOFTIM
ROVA HAKOMEMIUT
ROVA HANEVEEM
ROVA HAPRACHIM
ROVA HAKOMEMIUT
MERKAZ

MATARAV

DAROM

AGNON ST.
JERUSALEM ST.
QIRYAT YAM B
EZOR TAYASIA
EZOR MELACHA
WIZMAN

GIORA

GIORA

SHABAZI ST.
ESHKOL

KFAR GVIROL

—-B6~

S5A
1972

3000171
3000174
3000313
3000317
3000323
3000413
3000413
3000414
3000535
6900008
6900004
6900004
7000001
7000003
7000003
7000003
7000003
7000003
9100005
7200001
7400042
7800001
7800003
7800004
7900053
7900053
7900054
7900055
6800006
6800006
2630001
2630002
2630003
2630003
2630003
2630003
2630004
2630004
1034001
1034001
1034001
2620003
2620003
9600005
8500001
84500002
8500009
8500006
4500008
8500008
8500007
8400003

POP
1972

1926
2263
16489
1177

494
2398
2398
5387
4218
4716
4515
4515
6586
4725
4725
4725
6725
6725
2264
5077
5216
2851
2212
3367
7699
7699
2821
3353
3988
3983
2795
3686
G139
4139
4139
4139
3865
3865
8100
8100
8100
3762
3762
3092

607
2711
3573
2771
3672
3672
2985
16438

HH
1972

459
686
382
%90
118
599
599
11146
981
1209
1158
1158
936
945
945
965
965
965
561
1269
1213
695
503
816
1974
1974
562
762
1108
1108
595
801
920
920
920
920
822
8§22
1760
1760
1760
896
896
909
117
645
777
711
789
789
635
293

(funn) A nao)

SA
1983

3000171
3000174
3000314
3000325
3000334
3000413
3000414
3000415
3000562
6900014
6900042
6900043
7000011
7000013
7000014
7000021
7000022
7000023
9100005
7200001
76400111
7800001
7800003
7800006
7900411
7900412
7900413
7900414
6800007
6300008
2630001
2630002
2630003
2630004
2630005
2630006
2630007
2630008
1034003
1034004
1034005
2620003
2620004
9600007
8500011
3500012
8500021
8500031
8500032
8500033
8500034
8400054

FOP
1983

2130
1710
1390
1435

515
2830
2450
5315
3065
4520
2335
5060
3540
2525
2945

555
3670
2950
1480
%315
6865
3070
2805
3820
3810
5315
4955
2760
5205

265
2975
5030
2800
2265
3290
3070
2825

545
2435
4160
2130
2105
3205
1730

785
2220
2750
2265
3120
3305
4295
1505

HH
1983

570
450
405
390
145
670
625
1405
1025
1305
635
1610
575
690
760
105
970
700
575
1340
1190
890
765
1120
1190
1490
1405
745
1765
95
800
1350
750
500
890
985
770
140
605
1000
530
655
965
700
135
625
810
710
770
860
1035
455
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LOCALITIES NEIGHBORHOODS SA POP HH SA POP  HH
1972 1972 1972 1983 1983 1983
TEL AVIV KEREM HATEMANIM 5000523 2037 815 5000523 795 425
TEL AVIV SHABAZI DAROM 5000532 1186 395 5000532 260 130
TEL AVIV AGAMI ZAFON 5000723 3818 795 5000723 2005 440
TEL AVIV AGAMI DAROM 5000726 2642 528 5000724 1225 345
TEL AVIV GIVAT ALIYA 5000725 3277 728 5000725 1865 475
TEL AVIV YAFO-SHIVTE ISRA 5000733 1796 438 5000733 1215 375
TEL AVIV YAFO 5000761 4818 1338 5000741 26430 765
TEL AVIV TEL KABIR 5000746 3831 93¢ 5000745 9105 2430
TEL AVIV FLORENTIN 5000813 3978 1326 5000813 2095 960
TEL AVIV SHAPIRA 5000822 4187 1495 5000822 1730 805
TEL AVIV EZRA 5000936 3986 848 5000936 2110 580
TEL AVIV KFAR SHALEM 5000941 1351 265 5000961 5770 1590
TIBERIAS OLD CITY 6700002 1383 329 6700003 880 290
TIBERIAS GE*ULIM 6700003 1983 622 6700004 2445 625
TIBERIAS RAMAT QINERET 6700006 2385 656 6700005 2670 730
TIBERIAS RAMAT QINERET 6700004 2885 656 6700006 3390 975
TIBERIAS TIBERIAS ILLIT 6700006 3754 667 6700008 3100 725
YAVNE NE'OT BEN-GURION 2660002 3519 677 2660005 3465 950
YAVNE NE'OT ESHKOL 2660002 3519 677 2660006 4195 1070
YAVNE RAMOT BEN-ZVI 2660003 2817 575 2660007 2570 480
ZEFAT SHIKUN DAROM 8000005 3959 880 8000006 6105 1130
::.’::::4 s=2=== 4 =Z=o== =====
TOTAL 314877 75914 362045 96735

1. See note 1, Table B.1

2. Source: Central Bureau of Statistics, 1972. Population and Housing
Census, Vol. 4.

3. Calculated from tape of 1983 Population and Housing Census,
4., See note 4, table B.1

5. See note 5, Table B.1
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,7UDIVVD TR 11130 2700 W 8% Aapi¥an ra1vra Dravan ' 0 NHo)
1983 ,1972

Inhabitants in Distress Towns by Localities,
Neighborhoods and Statistical Areas (SA) 1972, 1983.

LOCALITIES NEIGHBORHOODS sa 1 pop? wH 2 sp 1 pop

1972 1972 1972 1983 1983 1983

BEIT DAGAN ALL 466001 2819 575 466001 2115 590
BET SHE'AN ELIYAHU 9200001 880 220 9200001 1980 %60
BET SHE®AN ELIYAHU 9200002 2875 665 9200002 2590 695
BET SHEYAN ELIYAKU 9200003 4010 860 9200003 3845 980
BET SHEYAN ELTYAHU 9200004 3535 610 9200004 4635 1005
BET SHEMESH ZAFON 2610002 3420 660 2410002 2375 580
BET SHEMESH ZAFON 2610003 3785 895 2610003 3220 900
BET SHEMESH HAZEROT 2610004 2580 573 2610004 3950 870
HAZOR HAGELILIT ALL 2034001 5262 1032 2034001 5725 1675
KADIMA ALL 195001 4130 870 195001 3250 925
MATALOT ALL 1063001 5100 1030 1063001 7715 1810
NETIVOT SHIKUN KOMOT 266001 5695 1020 266001 2985 685
NETIvVOT HAFETZ HAIM 266001 5695 1020 266002 4620 1025
OFAKIM SHECHUNAT DADO 31001 9370 1835 31001 5195 1280
OFAKIM SHIKUN DALET 31001 9370 1835 31002 3200 825
OFAKIM BEN-GURION 31001 9370 1835 31003 4095 9645
OR AQIVA ALL 1020001 6685 1500 1020001 7530 2035
OR YEHUDA HISTADRUT 26400001 5835 1315 2400002 3100 805
OR YEHUDA HISTADRUT 26400001 5835 1315 2400003 2310 750
OR YEHUDA AMIDAR 26400002 4870 1110 2400004 3395 935
OR YEHUDA AMIDAR 2400002 4870 1110 2400005 1490 430
QIRYAT EQRON ALL 469001 4255 940 469001 4270 1100

QIRYAT SHEMONA BYALIK, SPRINZAK 2800001 4630 985 2800001 3225 705
QIRYAT SHEMONA YEHUDA HALEVI ST 2800002 3475 675 2800002 46430 1180
QIRYAT SHEMONA MILHEMET 6 YAMIM 2800003 3090 730 2800003 2535 650

QIRYAT SHEMONA ARLOZOROVY ST 2800004 0 0 2800004 790 185
QIRYAT SHEMONA TRUMPELDOR ST 2800005 800 175 2800005 3040 8§80
QIRYAT SHEMONA HARAV KUK ST 2800007 3355 675 2800007 1550 485
ROSH HAAYIN REHOV YSHAI 2640001 4105 785 2640001 3420 860
ROSH HAAYIN REHOV HADANI 2640002 2535 535 2660002 2615 645
ROSH HAAYIN REHOV ZAHAL 2640003 5265 950 2640003 4760 1230
SEDEROT YOSEFTAL ST. 1031001 7330 1625 1031001 2310 555
SEDEROT SAFI SHEMALY 1031001 7330 1625 1031002 3080 835
SEDEROT HACFAR HAIASHAN 1031001 7330 1625 1031003 36645 1010
TEL MOND ALL 154001 3035 730 154001 3015 790
YEROHAM ALL 831001 5850 1145 831001 6150 1445
TOTAL : 4 118376 247004 127955 32560

1. See note 1, Table B.1l
2. See note 2, Table B.1l
3. Calculated from a tape of 1983 Population and Housing Census.

4. See note 4, Table B.1l
5. See Note, Table B.1
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Table F.1:
Interviewees (INT) in Project Renewal's Neighborhoods (PR)

as a Portion of Full Statistical Areas (F.S.A.) by Localities

and Statistical Areas (SA) 1972, 1983.

LOCALITIES SA SA PR F.5.A % in
1972 1983 INT? INT 3 PR
ASHDOD 70007 70023 219 1051 20.86
BENE BERAQ 6100013 6100116 1059 1194 88.69
HOD HASHARON 9700001 9700001 616 1187 51.90
HOD HASHARON 9700003 9700006 266 361 78 .01
HOLON 6600061 6600331 465 1033 65,01
JERUSALEM 3000123 3000123 429 769 55.79
KFAR SADA 6900001 6900011 456 650 70.15
KFAR SABA 6900003 6900013 435 527 82.54
LOD 7000005 7000032 612 735 56.05
NAHARIYA 9100006 9100006 755 821 91.96
NETANYA 7600012 7600121 653 916 71.29
NETANYA 7600011 7600122 121 778 15.55
PETAH TIQWA 7900066 7900422 470 559 86.08
QIRYAT ATTA 6800003 6800003 854 1045 81.72
QIRYAT MALTAKHI 1036001 1036002 383 586 65.36
RAMAT HASHARON 2650002 2650002 505 680 76.26
RAMLA 8500006 8500022 130 637 20.61
RISHON LEZIYYON 8300011 8300121 486 982 49.649
TEL AVIV 50009642 5000962 636 708 89.83
TIBERIAS 6700008 6700010 276 376 72.87

l. See note 1, Table B.1

2. Calculated from a tape prepared by the Central Bureau of Statistics
for the Housing and Construction Ministry from the 1983 Population and Housing
Census. The data refers to intervieweeS residing in SA which are only
partially included in Project Renewal.

3. Calculated from a tape of 1983 Population and Housing Census.
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Table F.2:
Interviwees (INT) in Project Renewal's (PR} Neighhorhoods

When the Areas are Split, by Localities and Statistical Areas (SA) 10283.

SA 1 IN PROJECT ouT OF TOTAL % IN

LOCALITIES 1972 PROJECT PROJECT
:::::::::1'.::::::::::::::.-_::"_“:Z::=:::f:')i=:=:::::::2:32:::::::::::::::’::

SA { PR INT. SA 4 INT. (3)=

1983 (1) 19837 (2) (1)+(2) (1)/(3)
HADERA 6500006 043 737 04l 226 963 76.5%
HAIFA 4000323 425 B39 424 960 1799 %6 .66
HAIFA 4000616 714 1496 722 629

JERUSALEM 3000311 312 900 311 611 1511 59.56

NESHER 2500001 D02 &28 001 620

1, See note 1, Table B.1

2. Calculated from a tape of 1983 Population and Housing Census.
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Table F.3:
Interviewees (INT) in Project Renewal’'s Neighborhoods (PR)
as a Portion of Full Statistical Areas (F.5.A.) when the Areas are

Split by Localities and Statistical Areas (SA) 1983,

LOCALITIES SA IN PROJECT oUT OF TOTAL % IN
1972 PROJECT PROJ
.:m:.—_:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::i::!’:::::;::::::::::::‘_‘::::,E—':’:::Zi'Z:::::::::
SA PR F.5.A° % IN SA  INT"
1983 INT. INT. PROJ 1983 (4)=
(1)  (2) (1)/(2) (3) (2)+(3) (1)/(4)
HERZELIYYA 6600021 022 6G32 971 64.649 021 778 1749  264.7

LOD 7000006 041 4682 690 69.86
042 609 928 65.63
043 616 380 70.00 2698 68 .3

1. See note 2, Table F.1
2. See note 3, Table F.1
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Table F.%:

Interviewees (INT) and Households Interviewed (HH INT) in Project
Renewal (PR) by Localities and Statistical Areas (SA), Estimate

for 1972, Based on Proportion in Project (PROP in PR).

1

LOCALITY NEIGHBORHOOD SA PROP INT g EST HH2 EST

1972 IN PR INT INT HH INT
ASHDOD ROVA BEIT 70007 20.8% 876 183 222 46
BENE BERAQ PARDES KATZ 6100013 88.69 1138 1009 292 259
HADERA GIVAT OLGA 6500006 76.53 1080 827 260 199
HAIFA NEVE DAVID 4000323 46.66 84§ 396 252 118
HAIFA NEVE YOSEF 4000616 27.27 1795 489 606 165
HERZELIYYA NEVE ISRAEL 6400021 24.70 1163 287 320 7%
HOD HASHARON MAGDIEL GIL AMAL 9700001 51.90 797 414 224 116
HOD HASHARON GIORA 9700003 78.01 403 314 101 79
HOLON MITERANI SCHOOL 6600061 45.01 128% 577 372 167
JERUSALEM BUCHARIM 5000123 55.79 862 481 209 117
JERUSALEM SHTERN ST. 3000311 59.56 1101 656 358 213
KFAR SABA YOSEFTAL 6900001 70.15 723 507 182 128
KFAR SABA KAPLAN 6900003 82.54 423 349 87 72
LOD NEVE ZAIT 7000005 56.05 907 508 225 126
LOD NEVE ZAIT 7000006 68.33 16610 1134 394 269
LOD NEVE ZAIT 7000006 68.33 1660 1134 394 269
LoD NEVE ZAIT 7000006 68,33 1660 1134 394 269
NAHARIYA KAZENELSON 91000064 91.96 1014 932 304 280
NAZERET ILLIT SHALOM 1061005 1%8.30 95 46 20 10
MESHER TEL HANAN 2500001 42.90 1877 805 521 224
NETANYA SELA 7400011 15.55 a88 138 206 32
NETANYA SELA 76400012 71.29 903 64615 224 160
OR YEHUDA HISTADRUT 2400001 81.30 1536 1167 324 263
OR YEHUDA HISTADRUT 2400001 81.30 1436 1167 324 263
PETAH TIQWA YOSEFTAL 7900064 81.08 580 488 149 125
QIRYAT ATTA HARAKAFOT 6800003 81.72 923 756 248 203

QIRYAT MALPAKHI KIBUTZ GALUIOT 1034001 91.29 1775 1620 386 352
QIRYAT MAL'AKHI MERKAZ 1034001 91.2%9 1775 1620 386 352
QIRYAT MAL"AKHI MA'ARAV 1034001 91.29 1775 1620 386 352
QIRYAT MALYAKHI DAROM 1034001 91.29 1775 1620 386 352
RAMAT HASHARON MORASHA 2650002 76.26 831 617 211 157
RAMLA OLD CITY 8500004 20.41 747 152 176 36
RISHON LEZIYYON MIZRACH 8300011 49.49 568 271 136 67
RISHON LEZIYYON SELLA 8300022 6.70 1011 68 282 19
RISHON LEZIYYON RAMAT ELIYAHU 8300043 63.71 561 328 168 102

TEL AVIV NEVE SHARET 5000226 53.57 1234 661 385 206
TEL AVIV NEVE ELIEZER 5000942 89.83 893 802 183 164
TIBERIAS RAMAT TVERIA 6700008 72.87 767 564 156 114
YAHUD MERKAZ 9400001 38.50 1797 692 438 169
YARUD MERKAZ 9400001 38.50 1797 692 438 169
YAVNE WIZMAN, HOLOT 2660001 86.69 692 600 168 166

1. See Tables F.l1, F.2, F.3
2. See note 3, Table F.1
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